FORM-A (section 6(1) of the RTI Act, 2005)

1	Full Name of the Applicant	B M BALARAJA Late B K Munivenkataswamy
2	Address	Late B K Munivenkataswamy Survey no 7/1 and 7/2, Thirumagondanahalli Village, Tubagere Hobli, Doddaballapura Taluk Pin 560203
3	Details of the document/ Inspection/Samples required	Copy of Notice send by Samarthana Associate- dated 08.02.2019 with all the documents attached in the notice.
		2. Copy of Reply provided for the by PGC1L.
		3. Copy of Reply provide by Suresh Advocate for B M Balaraj for the notice
	*:	along with all the documents attached with it.
		4. Final proceeding and reply form PGCIL
4	Year to which the above pertains	2018- 19
of the first first the second		Related to – compensation for Survey no 7/1 and 7/2, Thirumagondanahalli Village, Tubagere Hobli, Doddaballapura Taluk Pin 560203
5	Designation and Address of the PublicInformation Officer from whom the information is required.	Public Information Officer, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Southern Region Transmission System- II RHQ, Near RTO Driving Test Track, Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bangalore 560 064.

Note: Enclose Rs. 10/-I.P.O Number 55F 4530

Place: Doddabalapura

Date: 10.11.2021

Belong For (B M Balaraj)

Signature of the Applicant

Enclosed :a. Copy of Notice sent by Samartha Associate b. Copy of reply notice provided by Suresh dated 13.02.2019





M. ROHINI, B.S. LU.D.
N. K. KAMAIA, B.A. LL.B.
OCHIS

Mobile : 93437 25687 94495 52275

1192. 35th '8' Cross, 28th Main, 4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 41, Tel. : 2643 9814

Date 0.8/0.2/2019

To.

The AGM (E&A)
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.,
SRTS-II. Bangalore

Sir.

Under the instruction and on behalf of our clients Smt.B.M.Bhagya, Smt.B.M.Vanaja , Smt.B.M.Padma and Smt.B.M.Rekha we would like to bring into your notice and for your immediate action over the same, the following facts and events with respect of the property of our clients bearing Sy.No.7/1/and 7/2, of Thrumagondana Half Tebugare Hook Doddaballapura Taluk Bangalore District as follows

- 1. Our clients informs that they are the co-parceners /joint owners of the lands in Sy No 7/1 to the extent of 2 Acres 19 Guntas and lands 7/2, to the extent of 2 Acres 39 Guntas totally measuring 5 Acres 18 Guntas of Thirumagondana Halli Tobugere Hobli. Doddaballapura Taluk Bangalore District, hereinafter referred to as Schedule properly having acquired the same by way of Judgment and Decree passed by the Honbite City Civil judge in O.S.No 8369/2010.
- Our clients further informs us that their brother Sn.R.M. Balraji, is not the
 only child to their parents. The said B.M.Balraji, had tried to get his name
 entered in the revenue records of the above mentioned lands by posing
 himself as only child to his parents and our clients immediately had
 registered their strong objections in writing in the office of the Tahasildari,
 Doddshallapur.
- 3. Our clients informs us that there is hi-tension wire passing through the above mentioned lands making such area not cultivable. Our clients are very well aware of the hi tension wire passing their lands, but they all jointly owning the lands along with their brother Sri B M Balraj and his son \$10 B Vivekanandasagar, as per to the judgement and decree passed by the

, or other

Date: 13.02,2019

the AGM (E and A). Power Grid Carporation of India Lui, SRTS-II, Bangalore.

> Sub:- Reply to the Application filed by B.M. Bhagya and Others Dated 02.02.2019 addressing to AGM, PGCI.

Respected Sir.

Under the Instruction and on behalf of my client of Mr. B.M. Balaraj, I would like to bring to your kind notice and immediate action, the following facts and events are with respect of the property of my clients bearing no 7/1 and 7/2, of Thirumagondana Halli, Tobugere Hobli, Doddaballapura Tanak, Bangalore District and an application filed by Smt. B.M. Bhagya, Smt. B.M. Vanaja, Smt. B.M. Padma, Smt. B.M. Rekha through an Advocate Associates namely, Samarthana Associates. For the take of brevity and better understanding of the possession of parties B.M. Bhagya, B.M. Vanaja, B.M. Padma, B.M. Rekha age the Applicants/ Planniffs and Mr. B.M. Balaraj is the Opponent/ Defendant.

1. My client informed that the above Applicant is filed before The AGM (E&A), Power Gad Corporation of India Ltd, SRTS-II, Bangalore on 08.02.2019 is unlawful, barred and bald. The Applicants has deliberately described the same with ulterior motive. The Application is false, frivolous and vexatious. It is false to mention that the Applicants is the co-parceners/ Joint Owners of the above survey number under the suit no O.S. No. 8369/2010 because only the preliminary proceeding is done and there is lot of scope for Appeal and Final Decree Proceeding (FDP) has not yet completed.

2. My client further informs us that Mr B.M. Balacaj is the owner in possession of above mentioned survey manber. He is paying the property taxes, using and maintaining the property, making expenditure for development of the property, he engaging in the agricultural activity and he has inherited the property (Sale deed 1944 Amoexed as = A). In the year 1970 it self his name appeared in the RTC (copy of RTC is Annexed. To) and for the sake of tax and smooth running of the family, later it came to his porther name P. Jayalakashmamma.

3. My client informs us that the Applicants has file a false and frivolous, fraudulent and concocted case against the Opponent in City Civil Court, Bangalore as O.S. 8369/2010 and has failed to establish the case and miserably failed. Even after knowing that the Basavanaguali property was belonging to B.M Balaraj through a registered deed they filed a suit in court for grabbing the property portraying that they are a co-parceners / Joint owners by cooked up false stories and providing